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rojects done by Urmul in the area Disability

CBR-Community based rehabilitation
December 2007-October 2009

Drishti Project
November 2009-May 2012

RSIP- Rajasthan Social Inclusion Program

August 2014-December 2020



Program Objectives-1

> Community level rehabilitation

A\

Eye cataract Village level Camp & surgery
> Connecting persons with disability to the mainstream of the society to have equal

opportunities.

A\

Making differently abled more empowered and self-reliant by connecting with livelihood
generation plan and programs.

Disabled friendly environment in the area.

Sensitizing the community towards disabilities to promote diversity, equity and inclusion.

Social and economic rehabilitation.
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Advocacy for right based approach

Linking with government scheme — Disability certificate, Bus , Railway-Pass, Palanhar , Pension
, School Enrollment, Escort and Travel, Vishwash Yojna, Aastha Card. SGSY, Narega,

> Life skill training

> Enhancing Professional Efficiency and Skills

> Linking with government training for skill development

> Accessibility audit for Government buildings to promoting differently abled friendly



Program Process-1 —

Education — School Enrollment- for Visually impaired and other persons with
disability in Project Area.

Anganwadi Centres —Pre school, Regular school, Special school, Home based

education.
ASSESSMENTS- Visually impaired & children with other disability in Project
Area

ORIENTATION & MOBILITY

Training Programme - Parents, Peers, Social Animators, General Teachers,
ICDS functionaries, Government administration —Education Staff, Health

Department, Social welfare Department and all other

IEC ACTIVITIES - Community meetings, Youth meetings, Stockholders
Meetings, Pamphlets distribution, Poster display.



Program Proccess-2

Formation of an organization for the

persons with disability.

Formation of self-help group

Skill Training Programme —
Livelihood mapping training
Leadership development training
Light fitting training

Domestic power equipment repair
training

Advanced animal management

training

Group management training

DPO—Advocacy and leadership
development training

Plumber, two-wheeler repair
training

Detergent Powder Manufacturing
and its Marketing Training

Herbal Oil, Shampoo & Mehendi
Training

Tea Brewing and its Marketing

Training
Spice Grinding and its Marketing
Training

Sewing training



Beneficiaries data of Persons with Disability in Bikaner

Category Proj ect
Beneficiary

Certificate

Assistive

Devices

Pension

Bus Pass

Blind 721
Low Vision 409
Cerebral Palsy 205
Hearing Impairment 946
Leprosy Cured 34
Locomotor 8226
Mental Illness 150
Mental Retardation 1038
Multiple Disability 442
Total 12171

658
385
185
765
25
6850
104
985
955
10912

350
303
95
305
22
3685
35
105
303
5203

706
401
196
765
25
7101
122
965
305
10586

686
308
110
656
22
6956
111
765
356

9970
Continue...



neficiaries data of Persons with Disability in Bikaner

All Disabled Category

Mukhyamantri Joana Lone

Palanhar Yojna
PMGY Aawas
Disabled Marriage
Job card MG Nerega
Railways Pass

Life Skill Training
DPO Member

SHG Member
School Enrolled

Self Business

1780
3560
368
56
3865
5600
3500
2355
650
460
1780




Poster release by Divisional Commissioner,
Collector, CMHO, DD-SJE & DD-WCD
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District Level Convergence Meeting

DISTRICT LEVEL CONVERGENCE MEETING ';’
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DPO Meetings
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